Transportation Order

Atheer Telecom Iraq Limited "Zain"

BLDG,47, STR. 14, Dist . 605, HAY AL_MANSOOR, BAGHDAD-IRAQ

www.zain.com, Fax: +9641540960, Tel: +9641540960

Transportation Order No: 2982

Contact Name
TO Issuance Dat 29-Dec-22

Adnan Showeish Requester Logistic & Warehouse

Contact Phone +96407502608769

TO Expiry Date 1/2/2023 Contact Email  Adnan Showeish - <erbil.financial@starlig
Vendor Name Star light Air Cargo Company Destination Contact Phone : 07901901083
Vendor Address Erbil Dream City Villa#1176 Erbil-Iraq Name : Nawzad Taib
Source: Erbil Gzana Zain WH Destination: Baghdad Ewarij technical WH
Shipment Details
NO Description UOM | Quantity Dimension (m) Weight (Kg) Note
w H L
1 Transfer MW As attached TR
Service Details :
No Service/Carrier Type Quantity Unit Price Total Price
1 Trailer [ 3 ‘ 1,199,000.00 ‘ 3,597,000.00
Currency IQD I Grand Total I 3,597,000.00
PromiseDate : 29-Dec-22
Delivery Term: Door to Door form Source to Destination.
Payments Terms: Net 30 working days from receive the shipment invoice
ShippingAddress: Baghdad Ewarij technical WH
Billing Address: BLDG, 47, STR. 14, Dist . 605 , HAY AL-MUTANABI, AL MANSOOR, BAGHDAD-IRAQ
, Fax: +96415410960, Tel: +96415410960
Liquidated Damages: If the Vendor is unable to meet agreed-upon delivery dates or quality level, At Zain discretion the

vendor will either Pays liquidated damages value as per the signed Contracted terms between the
two parties deductible from any payable Invoice ,or Zain may purchase the service from alternative
sources and The Vendor will reimburse Zain for any additional costs of purchasing the service from

the alternative source, the reimbursement is deductible from any payable invoice.
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To Be filled by the logistic Representative
Request No. : TR

Date : 12/Dec/2022

Deployment

Sender Side

Zain 7G/8G Replacement and bundle
project 1 . ! ' . \ "

s T ;

MW Antenna mounting with bracket and all accessories
(Diameter 89mm and 3.5mm thickness, Length S00mm)

00000006

MW Antenna mounting with bracket and all accessories

2 0o 2 (Diameter 110mm and 4mm thickness,Length 1200mm) 70
= 00000018 MW Antenna mounting with bracket and all accessories 38
3 (Diameter 110mm and 4mm thickness, Length 2000mm)
RTN 950A Assembly Chassis(-48V)
4 02113821 10
022300IP IF/ODU Installation Accessories-(General Area )-(SD),with 12
3 3PCS Lightning Protection Grounding Clip
XMC-5D Installation Accessories(5D)
6 02232UUU 208
02239644 RTN950 IDU Required Delivery Accessory, Installation 10
7 Material (Without Power Cable)
RTN910 & 905 IDU Required Delivery Accessory, Installation
8 02239645 o g ) 1

Material (Without Power Cable)

RTN 905 Function Module,OptiX RTN

9 g231awia Q05F,SLDAIRU201,4*GE(RJ45)+2* GE(SFP)+4* 10GE(SFP+)+2* £ 43

Versatile Dual IF Board

12 03024QLM 84 I . from PO : 15 *9656 , 31* 8830, 38*8247
03059250 16‘E1(TDM)+4‘GE(RJ45)+2‘IOGE(SFP&)*Z'GE/STM-I(SFP) 16

13 Hybrid System Control and Cross-connect Board .
04150323 e 1

a4 Cable,10m,2.5mmA2,TBAPIN+4*T2.542BL,14UL3386BL-
04150591 Power Cable,10m,4mmA2,2*TB2PIN-1+4*T472GY,HO7Z-K- 56

i 472BL+HO7Z-K-472B,LSZH 3

i . Patch cord-LC/PC-LC/PC-Single mode-G.652D-2mm-10m:-
6] o - 1amsoren- _|Patch cord-LC/PC-LC/PC-Single mode-G.6520-2mm-10m: i3 e

PVC-Yellow




Power Cable,450V/750V,60227 IEC

17 25030429 i i ol R R Le” M \2 o0 N\ from PO 8247
Twisted-Pair Cable,100ohm,Category Se
18 25030014 UTP,o.s1mm,24AWG,8Cores,PANsTt;yNE 430U,Use with Sl
Coaxial Cable ,Copper-clad Aluminium
19 43070043 Wire,500hm,7,6n:):1,4.8mm,1.8mm,BIack,SD TP i
Antenna Feeder Accessories,Cable Fixing Clip,For GPS
20 2T Feeder Cable and MW IF Cable,1 Card 2,Plastic Clip+Rubber 4200 i
Optical transceiver,eSFP,1310nm,1.25Gb/s,-9~-3dBm,-
&l S400u,.2 20d8m,LC,Single Mode, 10km A i
o 34060713-001 Optical Transceiver,SFP+,1310nm,9.8G,-8.2dBm~+0.5dBm,- 11 o
10.3dBm,LC,5M,1.4km
Microwave ODU,RTN XMC-
. HLAtAE3R 5D,18G/18G,2T2R,X185DLA,1010/1008,1010/1008MHz,Sub 33
Microwave ODU,RTN XMC-
24 mRALASTH 5D,18G/18G,2T2R,X185DHA,1010/1008,1010/1008MHz,Sub &3
Microwave ODU,RTN XMC-
5 RZ4d4200 5D,18G/18G,2T2R,X185DLA,1010/1008,1010/1008MHz,Sub 18
Microwave ODU,RTN XMC-
26 s 5D,18G/18G,2T2R,X185DHA,1010/1008,1010/1008MHz,Sub 18
i 52414964 Microwave ODU,RTN )(MC,3SG,-35,X383E1260ALA,I.0VY 1
site,H,37044MHz,37632MHz,38304MHz,38892MHz,Without
Microwave ODU,RTN XMC,38G,-3€,X383E1260AHA, High
28 SAgidans site,H,38308MHz, 38892MHz,37044MHz,37632MHz,Without X
2 52415128 Microwave ODU,RTN XMC,1SG,-3E,X18351010ALA,L0\f/ 5 ;
site,H,17685MHz,18237MHz,18695MHz,19315MHz,Without
Microwave ODU,RTN XMC,18G,-3E,X183E1010AHA, High
20 sadib1e9 site,H,18695MHz, 19315MHz,17685MHz,18237MHz,Without .
i 52432442 MicTowave An'tem"la,A3.8503MAC-3NX,386,300mm,UHPv 3
M,Single Polarization,Direct(XMC)/Separate(All RTN ODU)
Microwave Antenna,A18506MAC-3NX,18G,600mm,UHP-
52 SRR M,Single Polarization, Direct(XMC)/Separate(All RTN ODU) 4
Microwave Antenna,A18D06MDD-3NX,18G,600mm,UHP-
33 52432538 M,Dual Polarization,Compact ¢ ﬂ
Microwave Antenna,A18509MAC-3NX,18G,900mm,UHP-
34 S2RAZE0 M,Single Polarization,Direct(XMC)/Separate(All RTN ODU) 2 : / /
Microwave Antenna,A18512MAC-3NX,18G,1200mm),UHP-
35 SR4ERE0Z M,Single Polarization,Direct(XMC)/Separate(All RTN 0DU) 4 /
Microwave Antenna,A18D09MDD-3NX,18G,900mm,UHP-
36 32432084 M,Dual Polarization,Compact & (//
p. I Microwave Antenna,A18D12MDD-3NX, 186, 1200mm,UHP- ot /\(
M,Dual Polarization,Compact e
38 52432790 Microwave Antenna,A18D18MDD-3NX,18G,1800mm,UHP- 34 ( %

M,Dual Polarization,Compact




